## PHI CAPITAL SOLUTIONS LLP

Regd. Office: LG 1A, Siddhartha Chambers, Near IIT Gate, Kalu Sarai, Hauz Khas, New Delhi – 110016 Email ID- <u>mk@phicapital.in;</u> Phone No. 01149056887 LLPIN- AAA-3533

## December 12, 2023

The General Manager- Listing Dept.	The Vise President- Listing Dept.		
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Block G,		
Dalal Street	C1, Bandra Kurla Complex,		
Mumbai- 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051		
Email Id- corp.comm@bseindia.com	Email ID- www1.nseindia.com		

Dear Sir,

I am writing to notify that Phi Capital Solutions LLP (along with Phi Capital Services LLP), held a total of 69,89,992 shares in Pricol Limited, which is equivalent to 5.73% of the company's issued equity share capital as on dated 07<sup>th</sup> December 2023.

Phi Capital Solutions LLP sold 30,03,003 equity shares on 08<sup>th</sup> December 2023, post which Phi Capital Solutions LLP (along with Phi Capital Services LLP), is still holding 39,86,989 equity shares, which is equivalent to 3.271% of the company's issued equity share capital as on dated 11<sup>th</sup> December 2023.

Enclosed herewith is the appropriate form pursuant to Regulations 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the Annexure for your attention.

Your Sincerely,

For Phi Capital Solutions LLP

P Sivarm (Partner)

Place: New Delhi Date: 11-12-2023

Enclosure: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Pricol Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Phi Capital Solutions LLP		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NSE, BSE		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)  Details of acquisition/sale	69,89,992 - - - - 69,89,992	5.735% - - - 5.735%	5.735% - - - 5.735%
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer</li> </ul>	-	2.464% - - 2.464%	2.464%



After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	39,86,989	3.271%	3.271%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each</li> </ul>	-	-	-	
category) after acquisition  e) Total (a+b+c+d)	39,86,989	3.271%	3.271%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Sale - 08/12/2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	12,18,81,498 Shares of Rs. 1 each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the sai acquisition / sale	12,18,81,498 Shares of Rs. 1 each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	12,18,81,498 Shares of Rs. 1 each			

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised

Signatory Place: New Delhi

Date: 11/12/2023